



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### STEAK & ALE PIE

| DISH FOOD Ltd – CONTACT DETAILS   |
|---|
| The Pie Shed, Unit 3, Well Lane, Danbury, Essex, CM3 4AB<br><a href="mailto:info@dishfood.co.uk">info@dishfood.co.uk</a><br>01245 223648<br>Company Registration no: 08522973 |

| INGREDIENTS  |
|--|
| Shortcrust Pastry ( <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)</b> ), Vegetable oils(Palm, Rapeseed), Beef (25%) Guinness( <b>Barley</b> ), Onion, Sunflower Oil, Beef Gravy Granules (Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, palm fat, salt, wheat flour( with added Calcium, Iron, Naicin, Thiamine), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Sugar, Flavourings, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate) Flavourings, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya Lecithin</b> ), Black Pepper Extract, Onion Oil, Rosemary Extract.), Beef stock (beef, onions, carrot, leek, tomatoes, parsley, thyme, bay leaf), Worcestershire Sauce ((Malt Vinegar (from <b>Barley</b> ), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, salt, Anchovies ( <b>Fish</b> ), Tamarind Extract, Onion, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Molasses (Molasses (100%)), Cornflour (Maize Starch), Tomato Puree (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.), Salt, black pepper |

| PRODUCT DESCRIPTION  |
|--|
| Handmade pie using shortcrust pastry with beef slow cooked in ale. |

| SHELF LIFE & STORAGE CONDITIONS |                          |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Shelf Life                      | 6 months from day frozen |
| Storage Condition               | -18C to -20C             |

| PACKAGING       |                                |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Unit weight     | 230g                           |
| Unit Dimensions | 11 x 3cm                       |
| Unit Packaging  | Foil case                      |
| Unit Barcode    | 5060549041952                  |
| Case Volume     | 12                             |
| Case Size       | 34 x 23 x 15cm                 |
| Case Weight     | 3kg                            |
| Case Packaging  | Parchment paper, cardboard Box |
| Case Barcode    | 5060549042010                  |



| NUTRIENTS – Per 100g |                  |
|----------------------|------------------|
| Energy               | 603kJ<br>238kCal |
| Protein              | 7.08g            |
| Carbohydrates        | 18.09g           |
| of which sugars      | 1.07g            |
| Fat                  | 4.29g            |
| of which saturates   | 4.01g            |
| Fibre                | 0.79g            |
| Salt                 | 2.44g            |

Key: Suitable for



| ALLERGENS       |            |                    |            |                         |            |
|-----------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| <b>Cereals</b>  | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Eggs</b>        | <b>No</b>  | <b>Fish</b>             | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Peanuts</b>  | <b>No</b>  | <b>Soybeans</b>    | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Milk</b>             | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Nuts</b>     | <b>No</b>  | <b>Celery</b>      | <b>No</b>  | <b>Mustard</b>          | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Sesame</b>   | <b>No</b>  | <b>Crustaceans</b> | <b>No</b>  | <b>Lupin</b>            | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Molluscs</b> |            | <b>No</b>          |            | <b>Sulphur Dioxides</b> | <b>No</b>  |

| WHAT ALLERGENS ARE PRESENT ON SITE |            |                    |            |                         |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| <b>Cereals</b>                     | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Eggs</b>        | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Fish</b>             | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Peanuts</b>                     | <b>No</b>  | <b>Soybeans</b>    | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Milk</b>             | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Nuts</b>                        | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Celery</b>      | <b>Yes</b> | <b>Mustard</b>          | <b>Yes</b> |
| <b>Sesame</b>                      | <b>No</b>  | <b>Crustaceans</b> | <b>No</b>  | <b>Lupin</b>            | <b>No</b>  |
| <b>Molluscs</b>                    |            | <b>No</b>          |            | <b>Sulphur Dioxides</b> | <b>Yes</b> |

| MICRO LIMITS                       |                                     |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Aerobic Colony Count 30/48h        | <10 <sup>3</sup> · 10 <sup>5</sup>  |
| Presumptive Enterobacteriaceae     | <10 <sup>2</sup> - <20 <sup>4</sup> |
| Beta Glucuronidase positive E.coli | <10 - <20                           |
| Coagulase Positive Staphylococci   | <20                                 |
| Presumptive Bacillus Cereus 37/48h | <10 <sup>3</sup> - <10 <sup>4</sup> |
| Mould 25/120h DRBC                 | <20                                 |
| Yeast 25/120h DBRC                 | <10 <sup>6</sup>                    |
| Listeria                           | Not Detected                        |
| Salmonella                         | Not Detected                        |



|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>FOR AND BEHALF OF DISH FOOD LTD</b> |  |
| Signature                              |  |
| Print Name                             |  |
| Position                               |  |
| Date                                   |  |